MEMORANDUM

TO:

Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Members of the Borough Assembly

FROM:

Peter Micciche, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

November 7, 2023

RE:

Appointments to Service Area Boards

In accordance with KPB Title 16, appointments from the borough to the Advisory Planning Commission are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly. The following appointments are forwarded to the Assembly for consideration and confirmation:

KACHEMAK EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Milli Martin

Seat A

Term Expires 10/2026

SELDOVIA RECREATIONAL SERVICE AREA BOARD

Jesseca Lowdermilk

Seat B

Term Expires 10/2026

Jenifer Cameron

Seat E

Term Expires 10/2026

SEWARD BEAR CREDD FLOOD SERVICE AREA BOARD

Rodney Roemmich

Seat D

Term Expires 10/2026

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Peter A. Micciche, Borough Mayor

FROM:

Michele Turner, Borough Clerk

DATE:

October 27, 2023

RE:

Verification of Service Area Board Applicants

A notice of vacancy for service area board seats was advertised on October 2, 2023. The application period closed on October 23, 2023.

Pursuant to KPB Title 16, the applicants below have been verified as registered voters of the Borough and reside within the service area listed.

The applications are being submitted for your consideration.

KACHEMAK EMERGENCY SERVICE AREA BOARD

Milli Martin

Seat A

SELDOVIA RECREATIONAL SERVICE AREA BOARD

Jesseca Lowdermilk

Seat B

Jenifer Cameron

Seat E

SEWARD BEAR CREEK FLOOD SERVICE AREA BOARD

Rodney Roemmich

Seat D

Thank you.

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2023-10-02 17:47:40

Service Area: Kachemak Emergency, Seat A (Term Expires 10/2026)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Milldred Milli Martin	907-235-6652
Email	Date of Birth
millimom37@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
61490 E Skyline Drive HOMER, Alaska 99603	POBox 2652 Homer, Alaska 99603
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
43 years, 0 months	43 years, 0 months
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?
Have served on the Board since 2010 ad was invo	olved with the vote to create KESA.

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2023-10-02 22:13:56

Service Area: Seldovia Recreational, Seat B (Term Expires 10/2026)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Jesseca Lowdermilk	9072347812
Email	Date of Birth
jes.lowdermilk@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
350 Alder Street #17 Seldovia, Alaska 99663	PO Box 277 Seldovia, Alaska 99663
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
1 years, 7 months	1 years, 7 months

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

I am applying to the Recreational Service Area Board. I was a "Recreation, Tourism, and Hospitality" major in college at the University of Northern Colorado. I am also a frequent user of the existing recreational services here in Seldovia. I am a member of the Volunteer Fire Department and a member of its Executive Board. I am Treasurer of the Arts Council. I work for the City as the ticket agent for the state ferry, and I do private housecleaning for several prominent members of this community. I have a little involvement with most happenings in town, and am well connected. I believe I can contribute meaningfully to this board in a variety of ways. Community involvement is important to me, and I want to have greater access to healthy recreation for this specific community, and I would like to join the Board to do what I can to make that a reality.

(Note to Mayor Campbell - in town I go by Joslyn & I work for Angela. Thank you for your time in reading this!)

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2023-10-02 15:38:53

Service Area: Seldovia Recreational, Seat E (Term Expires 10/2026)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Jenifer Cameron	9074604222
Email cameronoriginals@gmail.com	Date of Birth
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
675 Anderson Way Seldovia, AK 99663	P.O. Box 258 Seldovia, AK 99663
SS#	Voter#
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
5 years, 5 months	5 years, 5 months

What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?

My areas of knowledge, experience and expertise are as a retired Alaska educator and a current SRSA Board member. I have admired the work of this board as it is very community centered and is focused on improving the access to recreational and education activities for all age groups and stakeholders.

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2023-10-03 11:28:27

Service Area: Seward Bear Creek Flood, Seat D (Term Expires 10/2026)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Rodney Roemmich	7604170356
Email	Date of Birth
captainrodney@majormarine.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
13380 cherrywood lane Seward, AK 99664	P.O. Box 1043 Seward, AK 99664
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
15 years, 1 months	6 years, 1 months
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will	you bring to this board?
Lots of construction over the years.	